
467 

Proceedings, Trustees Bowling Green 
State 

College July 13, 1943 19 
ue MA,\Ls-Tnour co., TOLEDO, onio—103S30 

Salary Adjustments and Appointments  - 

I 

I 

Name 

7/. E. Singer 
J. <V. Bunn 
E. J. Kreischer 
Eugene Beatty 
J. K. Raney 
Ruby King 
W. Harold Anderson 

Salary 

3000.00 
3600.00 
4000.00 
2100.90 
3466.56 
1500.00 
36OO.OO 

Basis 

9 lios. 
12 Mos. 
12 Lios. 
12 Lios. 
12 Mos. 
12 Lios. 
12 MOB. 

Effective Date 

July 1 
July 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(Dir.  Ph. Ed.  - Summer payments  to be $400  per month from July 
to Sept.  13 which shall  include  the  guarantee of $300) 

D.   .V. Bowman 3750.OO 12 Lios. 
(Assoc.   Prof.   -  $3000  for academic year after V-12) 

July 
July 
July 
June 
July 
1 

Ralph Eikelberger 
Herbert C. Downing 
Ralph Llarlow Line 
B.   F.  Uordmann 
Elmer Boyles 
Eugene I.Iorse 
V/ayne Thompson 

3000.00 
36OO.OO 
3000.00 
3400.00 

65.00 
65.00 

12 Lios. 
12 Lios. 
12 Mos. 

9 Lios. 
per mo. 
per mo. 

9 Lios. 2600.00 
(Asst.  professor  in Speech) 

13Q0.00 9 Lios. 
(To replace Gwendolyn Beck,  Ridge St. Critic,   resigned) 

Helen Marsh                                    1500.00 12 Lios. 
Thelma Stevenson 1500.00 12 Lios. 

Doris Kerns 

July 1 

July 1 
June 23 
July 5 
July 1 
July 5 
July 5 
Sept.   13 

Sept. 13 

June 1 
June 1 

I 

I 

I 

Laundry - 

Llrs. Alice Wilcox increased from $70.00  to $100.00 per month, effective June  1st. 
Mrs.  Goldie  Franks,   Ironer Operator,   from piece work to  $75>00  per  month,  effective 

July 1st. 
Any additional  ironers  to be  paid at  $75.00 per month.     Laundry laborers at  $60.00 
per month;  operators  at  $100  per month.     All based on eight-hour days and  forty-eight 
hour weeks.     If from time   to   time  it becomes necessary to work an employee overtime, 
he  shall  be paid at an overtime   rate. 

Llrs.  Marie Chamberlain,   Ironer,   $75.30 per month,   effective July 1 
Fern Huffman,  Laundry Bookkeeper,   $100 per month,   effective July 1 
Edith Wilson,  Helper,  $60.00 per month,  effective July 1 
Charlotte Walker,  Helper,   $60.00  per month,  effective July 1 

Dormitories  - 

Effective July 1st all kitchen help  to be paid at  the iate of $60.00 per month;   all 
cooks,   wth the  exception of Llrs.  Lela Llalone,   to be  compensated a t the rate  of $30.00 
per month;  Llrs.   Llalone  to be  $35.00 per  month.     Above  rates based on eight-hour  days 
and forty-eight hour weeks.     Compensation for overtime  for kitchen help  to be  at  the 
rate of 35 cents  per hour and  cooks  at  the rate  of 45 cents  per hour. 

Appointment of a  dormitory janitor at a  salary of $1200 per  year. 

Appointment of Henry Halt,  Laundry Operator,  at $100.00 per month,  effective  June  1st. 

Appointment of Burley LIcCone,   Grounds  Laborer,   at $1250  per  year,  effective July 15. 

Salary of E.   J.  Hart,  Grounds  Laborer,  to be  increased from $900  per  year  to  $1000 
per  year effective July 1st. 

Employment of V/illiam H.   LlcCombs,   Janitor at V/illiaras Hall,   at $100 per  month effective 
June  1st. 
Employment of James B.  Long,   Janitor at Kohl Hall,  at $100  per month effective June 1st. 

Appointment of Kenneth Wyandt,   Fireman,   $1600  - 12 months,  effective Jiily 1st. 

Evelyn LIcClelland,  Bookkeeper,   placed on full  time July 1st at  salary of $1150.00  for 
12 months. 

Appointment of Lawrence E. Beckman, Grounds Keeper, at $1250 for 12 months, effective 
June 1st. 

Appointment of Reva Rae Beatty, Clerk, at $900.00 for 12 months, effective July 1st. 

Appointment of Arthiir Keeran, Fireman, at $1600.00 for 12 months, effective July 1st. 

Llatrons 1943-44 

Llrs. Adah Shields 
Mrs. tf. E. Lants 
Mrs. Sue Ilatfield 
Mrs. Josephine James 
Mrs. Thelma Cook 
Mrs. Pauline Kincaid 
Mrs. Eva Farmer 

Las Amigas 
Alpha Phi 
Three Kay 
Williams Hall 
Shatzel Hall 
Skol 
Alpha Xi Delta 

$30.00 per month 
30.00 %  " 
30.00 " % � 
IQ.OO " % � 
60.00 " " 
45.00 " " 
45.00 " % � 



468 

Proceedings, Trustees Bowling Green 
State 

College July 13,  1943 19 
lie imm^n»otn> eo.. TOLIDO. OHT^-103830 

Asslstantships 1943-44 - 

Korma Stein - Stu. Asst. Dept. Educ. - $100 per semester plus remission of all fees. 
Carol Allison - Student Asst, - $500 plus remission of ail fees. 

Dr. Johnston moved that these appointments be approved at salaries 
specified. Mr. Kershner seconded. Votig yes: Coriell, Rodgers, Johnston, Kershner. 
Llotion carried. 

The President reported a dormitory profit from June 1, 1942 to May 
31, 1943 of $19,494.34.  Tills does not include $12,670 for bond retirement and 
interest on the entire bonded indebtedness. 

I.Ir. Rodgers moved that the contract with Mr. Ray B, Vaughan, Flight 
Contractor, in connection with flight work vith the V-5 from our University airfield, 
be renewed. Dr. Johnston seconded.  Voting yes:  Coriell, Rodgers, Johnston, 
Kershner.  Llotion carried.  (See files). 

Considerable time was spent discussing the renovation problems in 
connection with the residence recently occupied by Dr. Williams.  The Board 
decided that this renovation work should be done through monies obtained by the 
issuance of $10,000 of 3/» bonds under the Adams Act. 

Mr. Kershnpr moved that the following resolution be adopted:  (Seven 
Page Resolution in files).  Dr. Johnston seconded. Voting yes:  Coriell, Rodgers, 
Johnston, Kershner.  Llotion carried. 

Mr. Kershner moved that if possible the University purchase these bonds 
from surplus dormitory funds; otherwise, that they be sold at private sale.  Dr. 
Johnston seconded.  LIr. Rodgers moved that the President be authorized to let contracts 
for work anc: equipment needed to place the former residence of Dr. Williams in condition 
for student residence this coming semester. Mr. Kershner seconded. Voting yes: 
Coriell, Rodgers, Johnston, Kershner.  Llotion carried. 

dormitory file: 
The following dormitory reports were presented and ordered filed in 

Profit and Loss Statement for the months ending December 
31, 1942; January 31, 1943; February 23, 1943; March 31, 
1943; April 30, 1943; May 31, 1943- 

There being no further business, the Board adjourned. 

Attest: 

Pre s icier 
Q>>_*_.P 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 


